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1 05:12PM SEVEN NEWS Class 2 Handicap  1050M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(7) 58.5 Gary Geran R6401.   Jobiwood 
(4) (BAY G) Not a Single Doubt - Kurrajong Mist (Rivotious (USA)) Mario Caltabiano (Gold Coast) (5-2-1-0 $30,400)

A W Reichard, M Chahoud, J P Gebran, Mrs L F Cohen, W J Avery, S C Cook, J A Gilles, 
Ms A J Avery & Ms M G Avery

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000

Dark Blue, Pale Blue Band, Black Sleeves And Cap

Career:5-2-1-0 $30,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-1-0 Soft: 2-2-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0

2-9 IPSW 1000 Good 10/01/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Bobby El-Issa (7) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $3.20 $6 $5
Siliqua 57 1, Board Director 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-58.08 33.88 In Running:  /3/1
1-13 BLNA 1000 Soft 8/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Bobby El-Issa (11) 58.5  $15,000 $8,200 ($5,000),  $1.60 

$1.50F
Cast Out 55.5 2, Quiz Master, 57, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  36.50 In Running:  /3/2
1-10 LISM 1100 Soft 2/03/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Bobby El-Issa (4) 59  R53 $15,000 $8,200 ($5,000),  $3.40
Our Mate Muz 59 2, Hair of the Dog, 59, 3, 1 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  34.55 In Running:  /2/2
10-11 IPSW 1200 Good 10/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Ryan Wiggins (10) 56.5  R66 $16,000  $4 $2.70 $2.70F
Best of Times 57 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-09.92 34.89 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings and a swab sample was taken.
4-8 IPSW 1000 Good 31/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Ryan Wiggins (7) 57  R65 $16,000 $800 $4.60 $5
Sassy Tycoon 57 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-57.10 33.31 In Running:  /5/6

(2) 57 Kenji Yoshida R6102.   Pivotal Point 
(5) (BAY G) Court Command - Cabaret Girl (Scenic (IRE)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (11-2-1-1 $27,400)

J J Kelly, Mrs Y J Kelly, K G Bridges, Mrs I J Bridges, Mrs K M Bond, J C King & Kemp 
Racing (Mgr: K R Kemp)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,500

Lime, Purple Shamrock And Hooped Sleeves

Career:11-2-1-1 $27,400 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-1-1 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 6-2-1-1 Track and Distance: 
2-1-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0

1-12 TWBA 1000 Good 20/09/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (6) 55.5  R59 $10,000 $6,500 $7 $5 $5
Chantilly Miss 52 2, Boss Burr, 57.5, 3, 2.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  36.12 In Running:  /3/2
4-7 TWBA 1100 Good 4/10/2014 CL3 (Race 3)  SC +3kg  54 Emma Ljung (6) 58 (56) R63 $14,000 $700 $2.50 $1.90 $1.90F
Eliazar 56 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-08.42 37.27 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start. Steadied from heels for a short distance near the 700m. Forced to steady near the 150m to avoid the heels of 
a runner which shifted out marginally.
8-9 IPSW 1100 Good 29/10/2014 CG&E CL3 (Race 5)  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 54.5  R62 $20,000  $12 $13
Cash In 57 1, 4 LEN, 1-03.62 33.99 In Running:  /2/3
2-7 TWBA 1200 Good 15/11/2014 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Emma Ljung (6) 57.5 (55.5) R61 $14,000 $2,800 $2.90 $3.20 $3.20
Boss Burr 57.5 1, Mister Looseel (NZ) 56 3, 3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-13.58 37.66 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
3-9 TWBA 1200 Good 29/11/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Emma Ljung (1) 58.5 (56.5) R61 $14,000 $1,400 $4 $4.20 $4.20
Midnight Allure 56 1, Cardician, 54, 2, 0.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-13.92 36.43 In Running:  /2/3

(4) 57 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R61

03.   Screaming Jet 

(5) (BAY G) Jet Spur - Intoxicate (Noalcoholic (FR)) Mark Goodwin (Chinchilla) (17-2-2-3 $39,175)

M W Goodwin, Mrs J Forde, B R Neven, J P Forde, M J Moloney, L Hiscox, Leave Pass 
Racing, PARALS Racing, J Hardimon, S N Brownhalls, T P Hennen, J Gilbert & T L Knox

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,400

Orange, Purple Stars And Cap

Career:17-2-2-3 $39,175 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 13-0-2-3 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-2

2-8 KCOY 1060 Good 8/03/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Luke Rolls (3) 57.5  R63 $16,000 $3,200 $5.50 $6
Headwater Country 58 1, Life's Like That 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-02.85 35.50 In Running:  /1/1
4-11 BLNA 1005 Good 30/03/2015 BM60 (Race 4)  54 Timothy Bell (7) 58  R58 $15,000 $675 $2.70 $2.70F
Cearnach 5 1, 1.10 LEN, 0-58.80 35.50 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Laid in away from another runner near the 800m.
6-7 TWBA 1000 Good 20/06/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Gary Geran (4) 55.5  R63 $14,000  $4.20 $6 $6
I Am Boss 58 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-00.04 35.26 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Permitted to race in blinkers rather than winkers on the assurance of trainer M. Goodwin that the horse should carry that gear. Stewards will 
follow up the matter with the Trainers Service Centre. G. Geran reported that his mount felt short in its action on returning to scale. A post-race veterinary 
examination
7-7 TWBA 1000 Good 4/07/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC +1kg  54 Lee Attard (7) 56.5 (54.5) R63 $14,000  $11 $12
Sweet And Savage 54 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-00.71 35.79 In Running:  /4/3
2-6 GYMP 850 Good 25/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Lyall Appo (2) 58.5  R61 $7,000 $1,400 $4.20
Special Rose 52.5 1, Nug's Pocket 57 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-51.91 00.00 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Knuckled on jumping.
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13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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(1) 55 Skye Bogenhuber R5704.   Mr Good Looking 
(6) (BAY G) Elusive Quality (USA) - Magic Duck (Magic Ring (IRE)) Les Clarke (Warwick) (22-2-3-4 $29,775)

L M Clarke, S L Clarke, N M Parfitt, Mrs H B Parfitt, S Hutchinson & Mrs J M Hutchison
Royal Blue, White Hooped Sleeves, Red Cap

Career:22-2-3-4 $29,775 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 18-2-3-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-3 Track: 4-1-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-1-1 Distance: 10-1-2-2

5-10 GATT 860 Good 17/04/2015 0 - 65 (Race 5)  54 Skye 
Bogenhuber

(3) 55.5  R58 $12,000  $10 $10

Bagger Chance 57.5 1, 1.20 LEN, 0-49.19 32.62 In Running:  //9
9-11 GAYN 1000 Firm 6/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 1)  55 Alannah Badger (8) 55  R57 $8,500  $13
Captain Clayton 60.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 0-56.81 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:hampered at the start
6-12 WARW 1200 Good 27/06/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  55 Hannah Phillips (10) 58.5 (56.5) R56 $7,000  $8
Steel to the Heel 58.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-11.48 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
5-11 GCST 900 Good 11/07/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Scott Galloway (1) 56  R55 $16,000  $21 $21
Casinomac 57 1, 2.20 LEN, 0-52.06 35.24 In Running:  //11
S. Comments:Held up for clear running for a short distance passing the 200m.
2-10 TWBA 1050 Good 1/08/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC 1.5kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(4) 54  R55 $14,000 $2,800 $15 $15

Temujin's Queen 52.5 1, Marauding's Girl 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-03.40 35.98 In Running:  /10/8
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels near the 500m.

(8) 54 Faith Elliott (a3) R5805.   Pocillo 
(6) (BAY OR BROWN M) Minardi (USA) - Mused (NZ) (Centaine) Darlene Duryea (Beaudesert) (26-2-2-6 $41,575)

S R M Hancock & Miss D E Duryea ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,000
Orange, Navy Striped Sleeves

Career:26-2-2-6 $41,575 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 14-0-0-5 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 5-1-1-0 First-up: 4-0-0-2 Track: 4-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 18-2-2-5

1-10 BDST 1050 Soft 9/04/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Jeff Lloyd (4) 54  R54 $20,000 $12,800 $4.40 $4.60F
Life's Like That 54.5 2, Noor Dropper, 54.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  35.32 In Running:  /1/1
3-8 BDST 1050 Good 5/07/2015 F&M CL3-SW (Race 3)   Terry Treichel (2) 57.5  R58 $16,000 $1,600 $9 $10
Katelette 55.5 1, Madame Bookworm, 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-01.96 34.47 In Running:  /1/1
6-9 IPSW 1020 Good 15/07/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  SC 1kg  54 Jeff Lloyd (6) 54  R58 $20,000  $17 $17
True Passion 55 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-58.99 33.88 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Improved onto the heels of INNOCENT at the entrance to the straight and had to be checked.
5-6 GCST 900 Heavy 25/07/2015 CL3 (Race 1)  SC 2.5kg  54 Terry Treichel (5) 54  R58 $16,000  $5 $6 $6
Lady Schiller 53.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-54.93 35.79 In Running:  //3
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout. Jockey reported upon return to scale that the mare put in an awkward stride leaving the 100m, at which point he 
became concerned with its action and as such did not ride it out with his usual vigour.  Vetted - no abnormalities.
12-12 DOOM 1110 Firm 1/08/2015 F&M NMW (Race 5)  SC + 3kg  54 Jason Taylor (11) 54  R58 $65,000  $51 $51
Lesley's Choice 59 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-03.39 33.77 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(5) 54 Shannon Apthorpe R5406.   Darling Be Good 
(5) (BAY M) Carry the Flag (GB) - Pure Angel (Lion Hunter) Bill Keenan (Clifton) (11-2-0-4 $17,325)

P W Keenan, G L Collins, E L Williams, B K Bange, R J Stevens, G M Byrne & Mrs J M 
Cooke

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000

Cerise, White V, Black And White Striped Sleeves, Cerise Cap

Career:11-2-0-4 $17,325 Firm: 2-0-0-2 Good: 8-1-0-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-3

5-9 BLNA 1000 Good 5/10/2014 F&M BM55 (Race 2)  54 Justin P Stanley (9) 56  R49 $15,000 $425 $5.50 $5.50
Shoctonic 56 1, 2.60 LEN, 0-58.10 34.50 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Forced wider rounding the home turn.
3-10 STAN 1000 Firm 18/10/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  55 S Apthorpe (10) 55.5  R57 $8,000 $800 ($500),  $5
Shiner 55 1, Solo Soprano, 55.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-58.53 0 In Running:  /2/3
3-11 CFTN 1000 Firm 25/10/2014 CLB (Race 1)  SC +2.5kg  55 S Apthorpe (4) 58.5  R57 $7,000 $700 $2.80F
Spectacular Rock 56 1, Karma Force, 57, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  0 In Running:  /5/4
6-14 SCST 1200 Good 9/11/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(14) 54  R57 $16,000  $31 $31

Henny's Hero 56 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-11.77 34.78 In Running:  /9/10
10-11 TWBA 1200 Good 22/11/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +3kg  54 Brooke Stower (8) 54 (52.5) R56 $14,000  $13 $13
Girls Command 56.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-14.25 36.98 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:Trainer reported that following this run the horse had a bone chip removed from its off fore leg.

(6) 54 Bradley Appo R5307.   Spectacular Rock 
(6) (BAY M) Easy Rocking - Spectfield (Shepherd's Field (USA)) John Ferguson (Toowoomba) (17-2-1-3 $15,150)

E J Ferguson
Red, Dark Green Sleeves, Dark Green Cap

Career:17-2-1-3 $15,150 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 14-1-1-3 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1

6-11 WARW 800 Heavy 26/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Brooke Stower (9) 54 (52.5) R57 $10,000  $11 $15 $15
Boot Shaker 57.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-45.68 0 In Running:  //7
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner on jumping away. Hampered when bumped by another runner shortly after entering the home straight. 
Momentarily steadied when disappointed for a run approaching the 100m.
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Miss Wonderfilly 56 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-43.67 37.70 In Running:  /3/3
7-13 DOOM 2050 Heavy 17/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 2.5kg  54 Ruby Ride (4) 56 (53) R $20,000  $18 $21
Elizabeth's Dream 54 1, 3.90 LEN, 2-15.87 39.64 In Running:  3/3/2
S. Comments:Steadied from heels passing the 700m and shifted out and bumped another runner heavily.
11-11 IPSW 2170 Soft 1/07/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 2kg  54 Ruby Ride (2) 55 (52) R $20,000  $15 $21 $21
Fifteen Love 55.5 1, 18.30 LEN, 2-15.93 36.43 In Running:  5/6/11
13-13 IPSW 1690 Good 10/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ric McMahon (8) 57  $16,000  $41 $31
Knight Errant 57 1, 18.70 LEN, 1-44.14 36.01 In Running:  8/8/13
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced wide throughout.
11-11 MWBH 1530 Soft 3/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  57 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(11) 57  $15,000  $16 $16

Terrordini 57 1, 10.60 LEN, 1-34.90 37.90 In Running:  /2/3
S. Comments:Approaching the 200m was eased after it laid in and became awkwardly placed on heels.

(3) 55.5 Matthew Powell 14.  (Em) Princess Mavi 
(4) (BROWN M) Casino Prince - Mavi (NZ) (One Cool Cat (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (6-0-0-0 $1,050)

Mrs R L Donnelly, S M Donnelly, J A Finnigan, P Newman & D Spears
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:6-0-0-0 $1,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

10-12 TAR 1257 Soft 20/01/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 Raymond 
Spokes

(9) 55  $15,000 $275 $10 $15 $15

Incensual 55.5 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-16.69 36.17 In Running:  /9/10
5-14 CBLE 1200 Good 16/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Shane S Arnold (6) 57 (56) $8,000 $225 $10 $11
Bon Honour 57.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-11.55 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
11-14 TAMW 1200 Soft 5/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jake 

Pracey-Holmes
(8) 54  $15,000  $61

Prancing Cloud 56 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-13.73 00.00 In Running:  /11/12
9-11 WELL 1400 Good 14/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   John Kissick (8) 57  $15,000 $275 $21 $11 $11
Blaze Heart 57 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-28.25 00.00 In Running:  /1/3
6-13 TWBA 1200 Good 1/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Matthew Powell (10) 55.5  $14,000  $5 $9.50 $9.50
Mymateswifty 57.5 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-13.63 36.83 In Running:  /11/12

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
1/08/2015 TWBA MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg 1,625M

2 - 12 (10) 54 0.2LEN Rockiana
5 - 12 (5) 54 2.1LEN Brigliadoro
7 - 12 (6) 55 3.4LEN Amy Lynn

31/07/2015 IPSW MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg 1,350M
5 - 15 (11) 57 4.3LEN Cape Luck
11 - 15 (13) 56.5 8.6LEN Veloce Jay

29/07/2015 SCST MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,600M
7 - 16 (4) 57 5.1LEN Suncansing
13 - 16 (10) 57 9.1LEN Regal Clang

22/07/2015 DOOM MDN (Race 1)  SC 3kg 2,220M
3 - 9 (1) 54.5 5.1LEN Ussandu
4 - 9 (7) 55 5.6LEN Tent Silence
8 - 9 (8) 55.5 13.7LEN Court Express

10/07/2015 IPSW MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,690M
6 - 13 (3) 57.5 3.3LEN Tent Silence
7 - 13 (11) 57 3.7LEN Ussandu
10 - 13 (6) 55 6.8LEN Court Express
13 - 13 (8) 57 18.7LEN The Bootmakers

1/07/2015 IPSW CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4) 1,350M
12 - 14 (12) 57 7.4LEN Rockiana
14 - 14 (13) 56.5 23.2LEN Regal Clang

19/06/2015 IPSW CG&E MDN (Race 2) 1,200M
6 - 12 (11) 56 5.2LEN Rockiana
7 - 12 (6) 55.5 5.7LEN Tent Silence
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7-10 ROMA 1000 Good 21/02/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Brooke 
Richardson

(6) 59.5  R57 $8,500  $5

Copper Thief 55 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-59.04 0 In Running:  //6
6-10 KUMB 900 Good 14/03/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Sean Palmer (8) 59 (56) R56 $7,000  $6
Delightful Abode 56 1, 3 LEN, 0-51.22 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-9 GOON 1000 Good 11/04/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Bradley Appo (7) 57  R55 $7,000  $8
Charzooka 53 1, 3 LEN, 0-57.63 00.00 In Running:  //
6-10 DALB 1000 Good 25/04/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +1kgkg  54 Bradley Appo (2) 54  R54 $10,000  $21 $26
River Georgia 53.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 0-58.09 34.35 In Running:  /8/8

(3) 54 Rick Johnston-Bell (a3) 
R53

08.   Turbo Teddy (BLKS)

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Thunder King - Marine Rose (Sea Road) Steven Thomas (Warwick) (19-2-1-4 $19,500)

Ms K L Scowcroft
Black and Cerise Halves, White Sleeves And White cap

Career:19-2-1-4 $19,500 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 14-2-1-3 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-0-0 Track: 10-0-1-3 Track and 
Distance: 8-0-1-3 Distance: 14-1-1-4

10-10 TWBA 1050 Good 22/11/2014 0-62 HCP (Race 3)  54 Manabu Kai (1) 54 (53) R52 $14,000  $11 $15
Time to Exceed 55 1, 13.10 LEN, 1-03.72 36.06 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
6-9 TWBA 1000 Good 6/06/2015 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Brooke Stower (9) 54 (52.5) R51 $14,000  $31 $51 $51
American Spirit 56.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-00.42 35.09 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
2-7 TWBA 1000 Good 20/06/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  54 Brooke Stower (6) 54  R51 $14,000 $2,800 $21 $41
I Am Boss 58 1, Miss Sugar Puss 54.5 3, 3.50 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-00.04 35.26 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Hung in throughout.
3-7 TWBA 1000 Good 4/07/2015 CL2 (Race 1)  SC +1kg  54 Brooke Stower (5) 54  R53 $14,000 $1,400 $8 $6 $6.50
Sweet And Savage 54 1, Roubaix, 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-00.71 35.79 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Bumped another runner on jumping away and lost ground.  Lost a plate in running. Had difficulty obtaining clear running over the concluding 
stages of the event.
6-8 SCST 1000 Good 2/08/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC 1kg  54 Brooke Stower (4) 54  R54 $16,000  $11 $12
Twisted Mountain 58 1, 3 LEN, 0-57.79 33.84 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Became cast in the barriers and underwent a vet inspection pre-race. Inconvenienced and forced wider over the concluding stages.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
4/07/2015 TWBA CL2 (Race 1)  SC +1kg 1,000M

3 - 7 (5) 54 2.6LEN Turbo Teddy
7 - 7 (7) 56.5 6.5LEN Screaming Jet

20/06/2015 TWBA CL2 (Race 1) 1,000M
2 - 7 (6) 54 3.5LEN Turbo Teddy
6 - 7 (4) 55.5 12.7LEN Screaming Jet
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S. Comments:Had to be steadied and shifted out when unable to
secure a narrow run when improving at the 100m.

(1) 55.5 Jason Missen 09.   Veloce Jay 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Just a Diamond - Cota Waribl (Ball Ball-San (IRE)) Kathy Stabe (Deagon) (1-0-0-0 $0)

A Tatkovic & Mrs A S Tatkovic
Black, White Checks, Orange Horse, Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-15 IPSW 1350 Good 31/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Vishan Venkaya (13) 56.5  R $16,000  $61 $61
Jetfire 59 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-20.69 36.13 In Running:  /5/5

(2) 55.5 Tiffani Brooker (a2)10.  (Em) Amy Lynn (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) All American - Time to Move (Canny Lad) Peter Moncrieff (Gatton) (4-0-0-0 $0)

J Howearth
Gold, Black Stripes and Striped Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-10 DOOM 1110 Soft 24/06/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 James Orman (5) 56.5 (54.5) R $20,000  $31 $31
Shady Daisy 56 1, 7 LEN, 1-06.72 35.16 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Hampered soon after the start.
10-12 GCST 1200 Soft 4/07/2015 MDN (Race 5)  SC +1kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (7) 55.5 (53.5) R $16,000  $51 $51
I Like Candy 54 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-12.12 36.12 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Shortly after the start had to be steadied when tightened for room and lost ground.
8-13 GCST 1400 Good 11/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Kelvin Wharton (8) 55  $16,000  $51 $61
Audree 55 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-24.39 36.54 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Held up leaving the 100m.
7-12 TWBA 1625 Good 1/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Tiffani Brooker (6) 55 (53) R $14,000  $41 $31
Yamanners 54 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-41.89 38.69 In Running:  /1/1

(10) 57.5  11.  (Em) Suncansing (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Sebring - Beauty Kit (Tale of the Cat (USA)) Wendy Bannerot (Sunshine Coast) (8-0-0-1 $2,250)

Ms J L Scott & R I Loudon
Light Green, Yellow And Lilac Diamonds, Yellow Collar, Lilac Cuffs And Peak

Career:8-0-0-1 $2,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

3-7 GCST 1300 Heavy 13/12/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Luke Dittman (6) 56  $16,000 $1,600 $9 $7
Trophies 56 1, Elmotino (NZ), 57, 2, 2 LEN, 4.8 LEN, 1-20.21 37.51 In Running:  /7/7
7-11 SCST 1600 Good 4/01/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Luke Dittman (9) 57  R $16,000  $6 $10 $10
Pirolo 59 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-37.74 36.64 In Running:  /9/11
9-10 TWBA 1300 Good 4/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Lee Attard (1) 57 (55) $14,000  $26 $31
Man of Law 57 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-21.12 36.69 In Running:  /4/6
9-10 DOOM 1200 Soft 22/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jeff Lloyd (2) 56.5  $20,000  $51 $51
Tiburon 54.5 1, 10.80 LEN, 1-11.63 35.64 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
7-16 SCST 1600 Soft 29/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Robbie Fradd (4) 57  $20,000  $31 $31
News Editor 57 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-38.83 36.57 In Running:  9/11/10
S. Comments:A veterinary examination of the horse was carried out after trainer W. Bannerot advised stewards of swelling in the near foreleg. Following an 
inspection, the horse was cleared to start.  Slow to begin. Held up in the early stages of the home straight.

(12) 55.5 Noriyuki Nishio (a2)12.  (Em) Court Express 
(4) (BAY M) Court Command - High Express (Success Express (USA)) Gerard Betros (Toowoomba) (4-0-0-0 $0)

G Betros & D Turner
Orange, Purple Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:4-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

14-14 GATT 1600 Good 21/05/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 0.5kg  55 Noriyuki Nishio (12) 56.5 (54.5) R $12,000  $26 $31
Slugsbrotherturbo 53.5 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-37.80 37.34 In Running:  /14/14
10-13 IPSW 1690 Good 10/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Skye Bogenhuber (6) 55  $16,000  $71 $71
Knight Errant 57 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-44.14 36.01 In Running:  10/12/10
8-9 DOOM 2220 Soft 22/07/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 3kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(8) 55.5  R $20,000  $31 $51 $51

Grobbelaar (NZ) 56 1, 13.70 LEN, 2-20.69 38.33 In Running:  9/9/8
5-10 TWBA 1110 Good 8/08/2015 F&M MDN (Race 5)  SC + 3.5kg  54 Noriyuki Nishio (5) 56 (54) R $14,000  $101 $101
Kynance Cove 58 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-10.12 37.25 In Running:  /9/9

(9) 57.5 Jason Hoopert 13.  (Em) The Bootmakers 
(4) (BAY G) Onemorenomore - Crafty Belle (Commands) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (11-0-0-1 $3,420)

Ms L K Paton, S J Tabke & Mr M Bray
Yellow, Blue Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-0-0-1 $3,420 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

4-8 TWBA 1650 Good 6/06/2015 MDN (Race 7)  54 Gary Geran (2) 58.5  R $14,000 $700 $6 $6
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2 05:51PM QUEENSLAND CHOICE MEATS Class 1 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(4) 59 Billie-Rose Derbyshire 
(a3) R59

01.   Bizarre Rock (BLKS)

(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) - Belle Bizarre (Dauberval (USA)) Brenton Andrew (Gatton) (22-3-4-2 $26,100)

G J Sabburg, Mrs E J Falconer, B J Mills, S M Falconer, J W Harrison, I K Swan & D R 
O'brien
White, Green Diagonal Stripes, White Cap

Career:22-3-4-2 $26,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-2-3-2 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-0

1-8 GOON 1200 Good 30/05/2015 CLB (Race 2)  55 Melody O'Brien (5) 55.5  R50 $7,000 $4,550 $4
Grey Derby 58 2, Charzooka, 56, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
2-11 KCOY 1060 Soft 25/06/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 3.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (11) 57 (55) R53 $12,000 $2,400 $9 $7
Counter Meal 56.5 1, Spur Me Up 54.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-05.68 37.84 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:– Shifted out under pressure in the home straight, forcing another runner wider.  Raced 3 wide without cover.
5-12 WARA 1100 Good 4/07/2015 CLB (Race 2)  SC +1kg  55 Pietro Romeo (1) 59  R55 $7,500  $1.80F
Bush Beat 52 1, 2 LEN, 1-04.80 00.00 In Running:  /6/7
2-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/07/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 S Eilbeck (6) 55 (53) R54 $16,000 $3,200 $8 $8
Casino Express 56.5 1, Pompeii Flyer 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-05.04 35.90 In Running:  /4/4
1-8 GOON 1200 Soft 1/08/2015 CLB (Race 3)  55 Todd Banks (6) 59  R56 $7,000 $4,550 $3.20
Smincha 53.5 2, Fields of Oxley, 55, 3, 3.5 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 59 Skye Bogenhuber R5902.   Mymateswifty (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Publishing - Princess Nova (General Nediym) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (4-1-1-0 $14,600)

K J Wehrman, Mrs R A Wehrman, K R J Wehrman, D R Robbins, Mrs D J Robbins, P J 
Brooks, Mrs S A M Brooks, J C Hill & Mrs E J Hill

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,300

Black And Red Checks, Yellow Sleeves, White Cap

Career:4-1-1-0 $14,600 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

5-9 IPSW 1000 Firm 26/06/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 2kg  54 Alannah 
Fancourt

(1) 59 (57.5) R $16,000  $8 $11

Gina Ballerina 54 1, 4.20 LEN, 0-58.22 34.22 In Running:  /6/5
5-9 TWBA 1050 Good 11/07/2015 MDN (Race 8)  SC 1.5kg  54 Lee Attard (8) 58 (56) R $14,000  $6.50 $8
Pookies Grin 54.5 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-05.21 37.00 In Running:  /5/6
2-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/07/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Skye Bogenhuber (8) 57  $16,000 $3,200 ($2,300),  $15 $15
Ol' Brown Eyes 57 1, Tactician 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-04.81 36.22 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn.
1-13 TWBA 1200 Good 1/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   S Bogenhuber (8) 57.5  $14,000 $9,100 $2 $1.90F
Go West to Costa 53.5 2, Star of Bethlehem, 55.5, 3, 6.8 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-13.63 36.83 In Running:  /1/1

(3) 59 Tiffani Brooker (a2) R6303.   Perfect Star 
(5) (BAY M) Oratorio (IRE) - Foxy (Canny Lad) Wayne Oakenfull (Inverell) (13-2-4-3 $29,570)

T L Moses
Yellow, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:13-2-4-3 $29,570 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-2-2 Soft: 4-1-2-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-1-1-1

3-12 IPSW 1350 Soft 13/03/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  SC +2kg  54 Jim Byrne (1) 56  R61 $16,000 $1,600 $2.60 $2.05 $2.05F
We're Ready 54 1, Ring King, 55, 2, 3.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-21.45 35.91 In Running:  /4/4
1-5 MLWA 1000 Good 6/06/2015 PIC CLB (Race 3)  62 Mr Ashley Boyd (5) 64.5  R52 $4,000 $2,800 $1.50F
Baltimore Stalker 62 2, Just Elusive (NZ), 64.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
3-10 TWBA 1200 Good 20/06/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC 3.5kg  54 R Goltz (2) 58.5  R63 $14,000 $1,400 $5.50 $6
Pearly Court 54.5 1, Exemplary (NZ), 56.5, 2, 3.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-13.71 36.48 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Bounded at the start and lost ground.
4-13 GRAF 1400 Firm 9/07/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Hugh Bowman (11) 55.5  R54 $20,200 $930 $6 $5 $5
Terio Tool 59 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-22.63 35.50 In Running:  /11/10
2-11 MREE 1300 Soft 23/07/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(11) 57  R53 $15,000 $2,900 $3.80F

Royal Engineer 58 1, Rockatorio 54 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-19.37 37.80 In Running:  /11/9
S. Comments:blundered badly at the start.

(1) 57.5 Kenji Yoshida R5604.   Mutual Benefit (BLKS)
(4) (BROWN G) Red Dazzler - Rosendahl (Octagonal (NZ)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (11-1-1-2 $13,500)

M Foo, Mrs S E Wee & J Fu ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,400
Bottle Green, Gold Star, Lime Green Sleeves, Bottle Green Cap With Gold Star

Career:11-1-1-2 $13,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-2 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2

3-11 DALB 1200 Good 7/02/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 7)  54 Ron Goltz (5) 57.5  R57 $10,000 $1,000 ($1,200),  $17 $21
Magazine Miss 56 1, Zip to the Moon, 56, 2, 0.1 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-10.72 35.41 In Running:  /6/6
2-14 WARW 1350 Soft 28/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ron Goltz (11) 55  R57 $14,000 $2,800 $5.50 $6
Aubrey's Ace 54 1, Oggie 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-22.20 00.00 In Running:  /6/3
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels and shifted wider near the 1100m.
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4-9 DOOM 2220 Soft 22/07/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 3kg  54 Brooke Stower (7) 55 (52) R $20,000 $800 $21 $26
Grobbelaar (NZ) 56 1, 5.60 LEN, 2-20.69 38.33 In Running:  1/1/1
9-10 GCST 1800 Good 1/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Nathan Day (7) 57.5  $16,000  $21 $21
High Adversity (NZ) 55.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-53.36 38.16 In Running:  /1/1

(14) 57.5 Skye Bogenhuber 05.   Ussandu (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Husson (ARG) - Cassini Contest (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (12-0-0-2 $6,265)

P E Coble & Mrs J H Kemp
White, Yellow And Brown Striped Sleeves, Yellow Cap

Career:12-0-0-2 $6,265 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

8-10 DOOM 1640 Good 10/06/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Robbie Fradd (8) 54  R $20,000  $51 $61
Real Sting 57.5 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-39.86 35.17 In Running:  /9/8
7-13 IPSW 1690 Good 10/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Sarah Eilbeck (11) 57 (55) $16,000  $31 $51 $31
Knight Errant 57 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-44.14 36.01 In Running:  12/11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-10 SCST 1800 Soft 12/07/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 54 (52) R $16,000 $1,600 $9 $10
PATRIARCH 58 1, Carry Forward, 54, 2, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-54.04 38.02 In Running:  8/9/4
S. Comments:Trainer K. Kemp was reprimanded for failing to arrive on course with a bit lifter which was part of the horse’s notified gear, and as no bit lifter 
was available on course the stewards permitted the horse to start with this piece of gear.
3-9 DOOM 2220 Soft 22/07/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 3kg  54 R Fradd (1) 54.5  R $20,000 $2,000 $11 $13 $11
Grobbelaar (NZ) 56 1, Duke of Kingsford, 54, 2, 2.3 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 2-20.69 38.33 In Running:  8/8/6
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
4-11 GCST 2200 Good 8/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Micheal Hellyer (11) 57.5  $16,000 $800 $17 $18
Panya 55.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 2-20.75 37.07 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and lost ground.

(5) 57.5 Kenji Yoshida 06.   Yuletide (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Henny Hughes (USA) - Santa's Choice (Perugino (USA)) Richie Stephenson (Toowoomba) (3-0-0-0 $0)

M J & Mrs L M Kennedy, S Stahl, S Mitchell, Mrs B S Baker & Mansell Family Racing ( Mgr: 
N Mansell)
Pink, Yellow Stripe, Purple Maltese Cross, Yellow Seams Sleeves, Yellow Circle Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-11 TWBA 1100 Good 13/12/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Norifumi Yamada (4) 56.5  $14,000  $10 $10
Exceedingly Bay 52.5 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-09.19 37.47 In Running:  /4/5
7-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2kg  54 Ron Goltz (5) 58  R $16,000  $8 $9 $9
Get Loose 56.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-06.50 37.00 In Running:  /10/9
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner at the start. Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home straight, proving difficult to ride out.
10-12 SCST 1400 Good 2/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jason Taylor (3) 57.5  $16,000  $26 $26
Gallivanting 53.5 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-24.53 37.18 In Running:  /9/9

(6) 55.5 Gary Geran 07.   Brigliadoro 
(6) (BROWN M) Outback Prince - Oakwood Park (Danewin) Gerard Blades (Toowoomba) (15-0-1-0 $4,525)

G Blades, A Stone, G Stone & R Caitarin
Purple, Gold Horse Band, White Sleeves, White Cap

Career:15-0-1-0 $4,525 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
3-0-1-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0

4-9 WARW 1500 Good 27/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Pietro Romeo (3) 55  $8,500 $425 $16
Storm Magic 6 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-30.14 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
2-11 TWBA 1625 Good 4/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Pietro Romeo (2) 55.5  $14,000 $2,800 $31 $31
Vainqueur 57 1, Lucky Illusion 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-42.82 38.17 In Running:  /5/10
7-14 GATT 1600 Good 17/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Pietro Romeo (11) 55.5  $16,000  $10 $13 $13
Kamiri Lad 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-38.21 39.16 In Running:  9/9/9
5-12 TWBA 1625 Good 1/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Pietro Romeo (5) 54  R $14,000  $10 $10
Yamanners 54 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-41.89 38.69 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide for a short distance passing the 1000m.
4-12 IPSW 1666 Good 7/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jeff Lloyd (4) 55.5  $16,000 $800 $10 $13
Sam de Hero 57.5 1, 0.70 LEN, 1-42.25 36.16 In Running:  5/6/6

(8) 55.5 Brooke Stower (a0)08.   Inka Dinka Doo (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Henrythenavigator (USA) - Mon Mekki (Mukddaam (USA)) Wayne Nugent (Toowoomba) (3-0-0-0 $275)

Ms C B Gray, S J O'Rourke, Wahroonga (Mgr: D A Digney) & Hill Holme Lodge (Mgr: R W 
Tayton)
Cerise, White Spots, Gold Hooped Sleeves

Career:3-0-0-0 $275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

11-11 MORN 1210 Soft 6/05/2014 3YF MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Jamie Kah (8) 57  $15,000  $19 $26 $26
Blendwell 57 1, 23.90 LEN, 1-13.87 38.00 In Running:  /6/10
S. Comments:Rider J Kah reported her mount did not feel right in its action. A post race veterinary examination did not reveal any abnormality.
10-15 SCST 1200 Soft 12/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Brooke Stower (10) 55.5  $16,000  $51 $51
Maggiore 55 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-13.00 36.50 In Running:  /8/8
7-13 MREE 1300 Soft 23/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Brooke Stower (10) 57  $15,000 $275 $15
Lucky Soldier 59 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-20.84 38.70 In Running:  /13/13
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6-9 WARW 1500 Good 14/03/2015 3Y 0 - 70 (Race 3)  SC +6kg  54 Ron Goltz (9) 59  R58 $14,000  $7 $7
Stormy Grey 57.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-28.96 00.00 In Running:  3/6/5
4-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/07/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 James Orman (7) 56  R57 $16,000 $800 $15 $15
Casino Express 56.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-05.04 35.90 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Steadied from heels shortly after the start.
10-14 SCST 1200 Good 2/08/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  SC 2.5kg  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(5) 56.5  R57 $16,000  $41 $41

Maggiore 57 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-11.29 35.14 In Running:  /5/6

(5) 56 Michael Schrapel (a3) 
R57

05.   Get Loose 

(6) (BAY M) Easy Rocking - Danzina (Danzero) Sara Saal-Winter (Toowoomba) (3-1-0-0 $10,675)

Mrs C G Frohloff, S R Frohloff, D R Frohloff & J K Alexander
White, Black Horseshoes, Black Sleeves And Cap

Career:3-1-0-0 $10,675 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 COFF 1000 Good 11/01/2015 3Y+ MDN (Race 2)  57 Raymond 
Spokes

(7) 59  $15,000 $275 $4 $4.40 $4.40

Jill's Journey 57 1, 6.20 LEN, 0-58.10 36.10 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping. A post race veterinary examination did not reveal any abnormality.
1-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2kg  54 B Stower (7) 56.5  R $16,000 $10,400 $7 $8 $8
Hashtag Yolo 58 2, Snack On the Run, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-06.50 37.00 In Running:  /3/5
6-10 TWBA 1300 Good 1/08/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  54 Taylor Williams (9) 54 (52) R58 $14,000  $26 $41 $31
Pookies Grin 55.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-20.45 38.27 In Running:  /1/2

(2) 54 Jason Hoopert R4906.   Doing Our Best 
(7) (BAY G) Telesto (USA) - Forgetful (NZ) (Don't Forget Me (IRE)) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (27-1-3-4 $37,535)

L K Paton & S J Tabke
Yellow, Blue Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:27-1-3-4 $37,535 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 21-1-3-3 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-0-2

9-10 MWBH 1200 Soft 12/12/2014 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Jason Hoopert (5) 54  R43 $15,000 $275 $26 $31
Lady de Retz 54.5 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-12.60 38.14 In Running:  /5/2
10-10 TWBA 1200 Good 20/06/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC 3.5kg  54 Emma Ljung (8) 54  R50 $14,000  $31 $61 $31
Pearly Court 54.5 1, 20.30 LEN, 1-13.71 36.48 In Running:  /8/9
4-12 ESK 1200 Good 4/07/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  58 Chris Maund (12) 58  R49 $7,000 $350 $13
Blackmore Vale 55 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-11.07 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped in at the start tightening another runner.  Raced wide in the early and middle stages of the event.
6-9 IPSW 1200 Good 31/07/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 2.5kg  54 James Orman (8) 54  R49 $16,000  $61 $61
Red Bowers 57 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-09.93 33.81 In Running:  /7/7
5-12 BDST 1400 Good 6/08/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 James Orman (2) 54  R49 $12,000  $21 $26
Heart Command 54.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-23.15 36.47 In Running:  /4/4

(8) 54 Amy Van Der Sanden (a3) 
R49

07.   Hot Zephyr (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Choisir - Hot'n'dreamin (Nothin' Leica Dane) Jai Phillips (Toowoomba) (11-1-0-0 $8,000)

D R Parker
Red, Black Stripes, Black Armbands, Black Cap, Red Star

Career:11-1-0-0 $8,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0

6-9 GRAF 950 Heavy 22/05/2015 MDN (Race 1)  55 Ms Priscilla 
Schmidt

(3) 55  $15,000 $275 $5.50 $7 $6.50

Dantga 59 1, 14 LEN, 0-52.77 33.64 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Laid out in the middle stages.
4-8 TWBI 1100 Good 12/06/2015 F&M MDN (Race 4)  SC 3.5kg  54 Brooke Stower (8) 54 (52.5) R $14,000 $700 $7 $7
Attraction 56 1, 7.70 LEN, 1-07.08 36.56 In Running:  /2/1
1-12 GYMP 1170 Good 20/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Anthony Merritt (9) 56  $7,000 $4,550 $4EF
Crystal Beach 56 2, Apple Tree Creek, 56.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Raced 4 wide without cover.
10-12 ESK 1200 Good 4/07/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  58 Gary Geran (5) 58  R52 $7,000  $8
Blackmore Vale 55 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-11.07 00.00 In Running:  //
5-9 WOND 1465 Good 11/07/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Ms Emily Cass (1) 57.5 (53.5) R51 $7,500  $5
Famechon Baroness 57 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-34.40 00.00 In Running:  1/1/1

(7) 54 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R49

08.   Prince of Peace 

(6) (BROWN G) Outback Prince - I Like the Music (Success Express (USA)) Patrick Sexton (Oakey) (26-3-3-3 $25,150)

J P Sexton, Mrs C M Sexton, Mrs L P Webster, B J Sexton, L M Sexton, B J Sexton, Mrs 
K E Hoveling & T G Sexton

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000

Red, White Horseshoes, Sleeves and Cap

Career:26-3-3-3 $25,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-2-3-3 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 8-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 9-2-1-3

1-12 NNGO 1200 Good 4/04/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Melody O'Brien (8) 58  R49 $7,000 $4,550 $5.50
Beyond the Storm (NZ) 58 2, Celtic Dragon, 53, 3, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
4-11 TWBA 1100 Good 18/04/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Melody O'Brien (4) 55  R52 $14,000 $700 $21 $20 $20

13/08/2015 Page 16 of 20

6 08:17PM PACIFIC SEEDS Maiden Plate  1625M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(4) 57.5 Amy Van Der Sanden 
(a3)

01.   Cape Luck (BLKS)

(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Jet Spur - Tobiana (St. Covet) Darryl Hansen (Sunshine Coast) (8-0-1-1 $5,075)

P T Edwards & C C Archer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
Blue And White Diagonal Stripes, White Sleeves, Blue Stripe, Blue Cap

Career:8-0-1-1 $5,075 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-12 GAYN 1000 Firm 6/06/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC 1.5kg  55 Amy Van Der 
Sanden

(7) 57 (54) R $7,000 $700 ($500),  $1.80F

Craiglea Shuffle 52 1, Everingham, 53, 2, 6.3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-56.27 00.00 In Running:  //
4-9 MWBH 1010 Soft 21/06/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(7) 56 (53) $15,000 $675 $21 $11 $11

Rolling Roman 58 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-00.20 36.70 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Bumped on jumping.
2-14 BDST 1400 Good 5/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ryan Wiggins (13) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $7.50 $6 $6
Tear Us Apart 57 1, The Dark Passenger 55.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.00 37.06 In Running:  /1/1
7-15 SCST 1400 Good 19/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (1) 57.5  R $16,000  $6 $7 $7
Audella 54.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-25.67 37.37 In Running:  /1/2
5-15 IPSW 1350 Good 31/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (11) 57 (55) R $16,000  $8 $9
Jetfire 59 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-20.69 36.13 In Running:  /1/1

(7) 57.5 Rhiannon Payne (a2)02.   Regal Clang (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Clang - Regal Finish (Coronation Day) Lindsay Gough (Eagle Farm) (2-0-0-0 $0)

L J Gough, B J Saunders, Mrs R L Saunders, J B Gough
Black, Red Stripe, Armbands And Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

14-14 IPSW 1350 Soft 1/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   Nathan Day (13) 56.5  $20,000  $13 $17
Slippery Saga 55 1, 23.20 LEN, 1-21.59 36.09 In Running:  /14/14
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination revealed no significant findings.
13-16 SCST 1600 Soft 29/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Samuel Payne (10) 57 (55) $20,000  $51 $71
News Editor 57 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-38.83 36.57 In Running:  3/1/2
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover until passing the 800m.

(11) 57.5 Michael Schrapel (a3)03.   Rockiana (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Easy Rocking - Brazeeliana (Zabeel (NZ)) John Thomas (Toowoomba) (8-0-1-0 $2,800)

D Wockner, McGuire Family Synicate, P Adsett, M Anstee, A Clarke, D Wockner,K 
Walls, T Walls, P Walls, D May, J Hobbs, D Chalk, W Ingram, D Keogh
Royal Blue, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:8-0-1-0 $2,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

5-11 IPSW 1350 Soft 19/12/2014 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Bobby El-Issa (8) 57  $16,000  $51 $51
Pure Greed 56 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-21.77 36.41 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Had to be steadied when placed in restricted room between runners approaching the 400m. Laid in under pressure over the concluding stages. 
Bumped another runner on a number of occasions over the concluding stages.
6-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 19/06/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Andrew Spinks (11) 56  R $16,000  $17 $21 $21
Road to the Bay (NZ) 57 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-11.61 36.25 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure for the majority of the home straight and proved difficult to ride.
12-14 IPSW 1350 Soft 1/07/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 4)   Terry Treichel (12) 57  $20,000  $41 $41
Slippery Saga 55 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-21.59 36.09 In Running:  /13/13
13-16 IPSW 1666 Soft 24/07/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC 3kg  54 Andrew Spinks (10) 55.5  R $16,000  $51 $51
Torbay 59 1, 11.50 LEN, 1-42.18 36.07 In Running:  15/16/14
2-12 TWBA 1625 Good 1/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 M Schrapel (10) 54 (51) R $14,000 $2,800 $21 $15 $15
Yamanners 54 1, Flash Magic 56 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-41.89 38.69 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Laid in over the concluding stages and near the winning post brushed another runner.

(13) 57.5 Shannon Apthorpe 04.   Tent Silence (BLKS)
(5) (BAY G) Your Tent or Mine (USA) - Smoochie Smooch (Our Poetic Prince) Geoff Nightingale (Toowoomba) (9-0-0-0 $800)

G P Nightingale & Mrs T V Charlton
Yellow, Red Sash And Cap

Career:9-0-0-0 $800 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 19/06/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Brooke Stower (6) 55.5  R $16,000  $101 $101
Road to the Bay (NZ) 57 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-11.61 36.25 In Running:  /6/9
S. Comments:Made contact at the start. For a short distance leaving the 200m was placed in restricted room to the inside of ROCKIANA, which shifted in 
under pressure.
8-15 IPSW 1666 Firm 26/06/2015 MDN (Race 6)  SC 1kg  54 Brooke Stower (6) 54  R $16,000  $51 $71
Point (NZ) 59 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-41.69 36.15 In Running:  1/2/4
6-13 IPSW 1690 Good 10/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brooke Stower (3) 57.5  $16,000  $31 $51 $51
Knight Errant 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-44.14 36.01 In Running:  1/1/1
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Sneaky Peterson 53.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-07.01 36.07 In Running:  /9/7
3-11 TWBA 1210 Good 9/05/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +3kgkg  54 Brooke Stower (4) 54.5 (53) R52 $14,000 $1,400 $6.50 $10 $9
Massive Attack 55.5 1, Bay Duke, 59, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-14.44 37.42 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room for a short distance approaching the 100m.
7-8 TWBA 1300 Good 16/05/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Melody O'Brien (2) 55  R52 $14,000  $6 $6.50
Vimzig 58 1, 9 LEN, 1-19.84 36.19 In Running:  /3/4
6-9 TWBA 1000 Good 8/08/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  SC + 4kg  54 Melody O'Brien (8) 56  R50 $14,000  $15 $15
Barakula 55 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-01.14 35.74 In Running:  /9/9

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
17/07/2015 GATT CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg 1,100M

2 - 12 (6) 55 0.2LEN Bizarre Rock
4 - 12 (7) 56 2.2LEN Mutual Benefit

4/07/2015 ESK CL1 (Race 3) 1,200M
4 - 12 (12) 58 1.9LEN Doing Our Best
10 - 12 (5) 58 6.6LEN Hot Zephyr

20/06/2015 TWBA CL1 (Race 2)  SC 3.5kg 1,200M
3 - 10 (2) 58.5 5.1LEN Perfect Star
10 - 10 (8) 54 20.3LEN Doing Our Best
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Jumbo Prince 57.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-50.37 36.79 In Running:  11/10/10
12-14 SCST 1800 Good 17/01/2015 3Y HCP (Race 3)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(14) 54  R59 $65,000  $51 $51

Elitist 54.5 1, 14.90 LEN, 1-48.97 35.40 In Running:  10/8/13
2-8 TWBA 1300 Good 11/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Matthew Powell (5) 55 (54.5) R58 $14,000 $2,800 $9 $9
Dazzling Halo 58.5 1, Dina's Dragon 54 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-21.91 37.09 In Running:  /4/5
1-11 GCST 1400 Heavy 25/07/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC 0.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (2) 55 (53) R59 $16,000 $10,400 $7 $6
Leroy's Luck 54 2, Bukekayo, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  38.57 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Passing the 600m was bumped by another runner and had to be steadied.  Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home 
straight until a point leaving the 200m.
1-8 BDST 1650 Good 6/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 3)  54 Paul 

Hammersley
(6) 58  R63 $12,000 $7,800 $2 $2F

All in Time 52.5 2, Daryl's Run, 51, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN,  36.10 In Running:  2/2/2

(6) 54 Jason Hoopert R5105.   Suits Us 
(7) (BAY G) Fusaichi Pegasus (USA) - Suite (Stravinsky (USA)) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (45-3-5-6 $69,410)

L K Paton & S J Tabke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Yellow, Blue Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:45-3-5-6 $69,410 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 25-3-4-3 Soft: 12-0-0-2 Heavy: 8-0-1-1 First-up: 8-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

6-8 BLNA 1900 Soft 8/06/2015 CUP PREV (Race 4)  54 Pietro Romeo (8) 54  R50 $15,000 $275 $26 $26
Rapidus (NZ) 54 1, 5.20 LEN, 2-03.50 36.80 In Running:  4/4/6
5-7 KCOY 1500 Soft 13/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 55  R55 $8,500  $4.20

Storm Magic 58 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-32.36 37.82 In Running:  //
9-9 KCOY 1900 Soft 25/06/2015 0-65 HCP (Race 4)  SC +2.5KGkg  54 Pietro Romeo (6) 56  R54 $12,000  $13 $13
Rosey Joan 56.5 1, 23 LEN, 2-02.00 39.48 In Running:  /6/9
8-10 IPSW 1690 Good 10/07/2015 CL3 (Race 4)  SC +2.5kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(3) 54  R52 $16,000  $71 $71

All Clear 54 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-42.86 34.99 In Running:  5/5/4
10-10 MWBH 1530 Soft 3/08/2015 BM54 (Race 5)  54 Jason Taylor (5) 54.5  R45 $15,000 $275 $26 $26
Wonderful Jester 59 1, 12.40 LEN, 1-33.90 37.60 In Running:  /9/10

(2) 54 Noriyuki Nishio (a2) R4906.   Gettin'jiggywithit 
(6) (BROWN G) Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) - Venassas Jig (USA) (Street Cry (IRE)) Ken Jones (Toowoomba) (35-1-2-8 $23,585)

K J & Mrs K A Jones
Black, Lime Green Hoops, Hooped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:35-1-2-8 $23,585 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 28-1-1-6 Soft: 5-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 10-0-1-4 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-12 TWBA 1625 Good 27/06/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  54 Brooke Stower (2) 54  R51 $14,000 $700 $10 $8.50 $8.50
Serala 54 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-41.20 39.29 In Running:  /8/7
7-9 TWBA 1650 Good 11/07/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC 2kg  54 Skye 

Bogenhuber
(5) 54  R51 $14,000  $8 $9

Street Fever 54.5 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-42.39 37.63 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Steadied from the heels of another runner near the 1000m.
11-11 GCST 1800 Good 18/07/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Jake 

Pracey-Holmes
(9) 54 (51) R49 $16,000  $41 $41

Credit Only 54 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-50.82 36.12 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
3-9 TWBA 2150 Soft 25/07/2015 BM65 (Race 4)  SC 1kg  54 Taylor Williams (1) 54 (52) R48 $14,000 $1,400 $13 $15 $15
Morven 52 1, Fifth Column, 59, 2, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 2-19.04 39.17 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
8-10 DALB 1788 Good 9/08/2015 CL2 (Race 7)  SC + 5kg  54 Billie-Rose 

Derbyshire
(5) 55.5 (52.5) R50 $10,000  $7.50 $7

Earhart 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-52.30 36.94 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Made the first turn awkwardly. Raced wide throughout.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
13/06/2015 KCOY BM 65 HCP (Race 5) 1,500M

1 - 7 (4) 61  Storm Magic
5 - 7 (5) 55 10.1LEN Suits Us
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3 06:28PM RACING AWARDS, SEPTEMBER 12 Maiden Handicap  1300M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(4) 59 Skye Bogenhuber R01.   Christmas Phantom 
(4) (GREY H) Natural Destiny - Cloisonne (Octagonal (NZ)) Tony Sears (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

J E & Mrs G Harvey
Royal Blue, Lime Green Yolk, Royal Blue Cap With Lime Green Seams

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(11) 58 Noriyuki Nishio (a2) R02.   Red World 
(7) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Future World (USA) (Gulch (USA)) Paul Facoory (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

J R Crewes
Navy Blue, Red Star And Sleeves, Navy Cap With Red Star

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-13 TWBA 1200 Good 1/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Billie-Rose 
Derbyshire

(7) 57.5 (54.5) $14,000  $5.50 $10 $14

Mymateswifty 57.5 1, 15 LEN, 1-13.63 36.83 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Held up for clear running in the early stages of the home straight.

(1) 58 Gary Geran R03.   Whynotroc 
(4) (BAY G) Clang - Best Yet (Special Dane) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

M J Barker, J P Mackenzie, R P Walker, R M O'connor, Mrs J M Walker & Mrs S M Barker
Light Blue, Dark Blue And White Hooped Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-13 TWBA 1200 Good 1/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Gary Geran (6) 57.5  $14,000  $7 $7.50
Mymateswifty 57.5 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-13.63 36.83 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Slightly slow to begin and was further hampered when tightened for room shortly after the start and as a result lost ground.   Improved onto 
heels near the 400m and was forced to shift wider on the track. On return to scale, jockey G. Geran reported his mount raced greenly in the early and middle 
stages of the event.

(2) 57 Brendon Newport (a2) R04.   Tutu Cute 
(4) (BAY M) Red Dazzler - Danish Ballerina (Great Dane (IRE)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

C D Mahaffey, Mrs M L Mahaffey,  B H Kucks,  Mrs A M Walker,  D S Breen,  H A 
Zajacek &  Mrs J H Kemp
Red, White Crossed Sashes, Striped Sleeves

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(12) 56  R05.   River Rising 
(5) (BAY M) Clang - River Red Gum (King of Danes) Troy Pascoe (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

C J Wilson
Red And Dark Blue Quarters, Pink Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-10 TWBA 1000 Soft 25/07/2015 MDN (Race 7)  SC 1.5kg  54 Ron Goltz (3) 57  R $14,000  $31 $31
National Trail 54 1, 11 LEN, 1-02.65 36.81 In Running:  /4/7

(9) 56 Faith Elliott (a3) R06.   Western Belle 
(4) (BAY M) Domesday - Broadway Belle (Redoute's Choice) Darlene Duryea (Beaudesert) (5-0-0-1 $2,225)

Miss D E Duryea & S R M Hancock
Black And White Checks, Red Sleeves, Black And White Checked Armbands And Cap

Career:5-0-0-1 $2,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

6-10 BLMT 1000 Good 4/06/2014 2Y HCP (Race 1)  55.5 William Pike (3) 56  $20,000 $200 $4 $3.80 $3.60
Delicacy 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-59.44 34.45 In Running:  //7
3-11 PINJ 1300 Good 14/01/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Brad Parnham (6) 55  $12,500 $1,125 $4
Prince Friar 57 1, She Rules All, 55, 2, 2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-18.20 35.66 In Running:  /8/8
4-8 ASCT 1600 Good 28/01/2015 3Y 1MW (Race 2)  56 Peter Hall (5) 57  R56 $22,500 $900 $3.60 $4 $4
ILLUMINATED 59 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-39.32 36.40 In Running:  /2/2
8-10 PINJ 1400 Good 11/02/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   William Pike (3) 55  $12,500  $2.80F
Bowl a Doosra 57 1, 3 LEN, 1-24.06 36.06 In Running:  /5/6
6-11 BDST 1300 Good 6/08/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Bridget Grylls (2) 56.5  R $12,000  $3 $3.20
Casta La Cat 57.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-18.15 37.34 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin and then tightened for room a short distance later was tightened for room. Held up rounding the home turn. Inclined to lay out 
under pressure over the concluding stages.
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5 07:42PM FURNEYS STOCK FEEDS BenchMark 75 Handicap  1870M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(3) 59.5 Gary Geran R7601.   Legsman (NZ) 
(10) (BAY OR BROWN G) Pins - Snobbish (NZ) (Centaine) Lyn Paton (Ipswich) (65-7-10-17 $369,960)

L Paton, S Tabke, Miss S Gibbens, M Cassidy & Mrs J Cassidy
Yellow, Blue Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:65-7-10-17 $369,960 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 40-3-4-11 Soft: 20-4-5-5 Heavy: 5-0-1-1 First-up: 10-1-1-2 Track: 3-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-0

3-11 GATT 2000 Good 21/05/2015 BM75 (Race 6)  SC +0.5kg  54 Chris Maund (9) 58.5  R73 $20,000 $2,000 $17 $12 $12
In Masquerade (NZ) 55.5 1, Harbor Springs, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 2-02.82 36.25 In Running:  /2/2
1-10 TWBA 1850 Good 23/05/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  54 Chris Maund (6) 60  R72 $14,000 $9,100 $6 $4.80 $4.80F
Shakes 56.5 2, Up And Ablaze, 52.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  37.20 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the horse’s improved performance, trainer L. Paton could offer no tangible explanation other than that the gelding 
had been racing well this preparation and she had anticipated a forward showing.
3-9 MWBH 1800 Good 31/05/2015 CUP PREL (Race 6)  54 James Orman (8) 56  R73 $15,000 $1,425 $5 $6 $6
Vodnik (IRE) 55 1, Casarati, 54, 2, 1.8 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-53.10 36.90 In Running:  2/3/3
S. Comments:Overraced in the middle stages.
2-11 GATT 2000 Good 7/06/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Chris Maund (1) 59  R75 $20,000 $4,000 $2.60 $3 $2.80F
Bernie of Babylon 54.5 1, Captain Fastbuck 54 3, 5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 2-01.06 36.78 In Running:  /3/3
3-13 DOOM 2200 Good 27/06/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 2)  54 Ruby Ride (7) 55.5 (52.5) R75 $65,000 $6,500 $17 $18
In Masquerade (NZ) 54 1, Kobi Creek, 54, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 2-15.23 37.15 In Running:  5/5/6

(4) 59.5 Michael Schrapel (a3) 
R76.5

02.   Storm Magic 

(6) (BAY G) Mossman - Conclude (Danzero) Jackie Crompton (Toowoomba) (43-10-7-4 $91,250)

W R Crompton, Mrs J J Crompton, J E Schmidt & Mrs J M Schmidt
Yellow, Black And Green Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:43-10-7-4 $91,250 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 34-7-5-4 Soft: 7-3-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 10-2-3-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-8 TWBA 1650 Good 6/06/2015 BM75 (Race 3)  54 Michael 
Schrapel

(6) 56.5 (53.5) R70 $14,000  $10 $15 $15

King Ludwig 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-41.03 37.05 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:After being ridden along to obtain a forward position, commenced to overrace and raced ungenerously in the early and middle stages.
1-7 KCOY 1500 Soft 13/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 M Schrapel (4) 61 (58) R69 $8,500 $5,375 $2.80F
Bernadecio 55 2, Tuned In, 58, 3, 1.8 LEN, 5.5 LEN, 1-32.36 37.82 In Running:  //
1-9 WARW 1500 Good 27/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 A Van Der 

Sanden
(6) 63 (6) R72 $8,500 $5,525 $7

Luna Lang 56 2, Albert's Choice, 6, 3, 2.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-30.14 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
1-10 BBRG 1600 Good 18/07/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55.5 Michael 

Schrapel
(5) 56.5 (53.5) R74 $17,000 $11,050 $5

His Redemption 51.5 2, Blaze to Fortune, 54.5, 3, 6.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /5/2
2-11 TWBA 1625 Good 1/08/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(2) 62 (59) R76 $14,000 $2,800 $6.50 $4.80 $4.80

Isn't He a Beauty 55 1, Sippin'bundy 55 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-39.70 37.81 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped near the 100m.

(5) 55 Skye Bogenhuber R6703.   Double Eagle 
(5) (BAY G) Bernardini (USA) - Talons Shown (Flying Spur) John M Fitzgerald (Eagle Farm) (28-2-6-4 $101,330)

D G Fitzgerald, Mrs B A Gannon, K Riddle & W D Gannon, R G B Racing (Mgr: R W Pugh) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Orange, White Spots, Armbands, Black Cap

Career:28-2-6-4 $101,330 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-2-5-4 Soft: 6-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-11 SCST 2200 Good 10/12/2014 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Tegan Harrison (5) 57.5  R70 $20,000 $400 $4.20 $4 $4F
Try Four 54.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 2-21.08 35.52 In Running:  /7/7
5-13 GCST 1400 Good 9/05/2015 CL3 (Race 9)  SC +2kgkg  54 Jackson Morris (8) 59  R69 $16,000  $6 $9 $9
Royal Scribe 58.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-23.49 36.02 In Running:  /12/11
4-8 SCST 1600 Good 6/06/2015 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Jackson Morris (5) 57.5  R68 $16,000 $800 $6 $6
Sambuca Shot 54 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-36.01 36.24 In Running:  /4/5
2-11 GATT 1400 Good 17/07/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ron Goltz (11) 57.5  R67 $16,000 $3,200 $4 $5 $5
Manfred the Man 6 1, Omission 55.5 3, 6.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-22.84 36.91 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Had to be steadied and shift inwards approaching the 300m to avoid heels.
3-9 SCST 1800 Good 5/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Michael Cahill (3) 57.5  R67 $20,000 $2,000 $5 $4.80 $4.80
Outraged 55 1, Elegant Machine (NZ), 55.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-50.46 35.47 In Running:  2/2/2

(1) 55 Matthew Powell R6704.   Flying Lucky 
(4) (BAY G) Lucky Owners (NZ) - Kiteflyer (IRE) (In the Wings (GB)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (11-3-1-0 $32,700)

Sonador Lodge Thoroughbreds (Mgr: G P Wagner
Dark Blue, Grey Star, Striped Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap, Grey Star And Peak

Career:11-3-1-0 $32,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-2-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 5-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-13 GCST 1800 Soft 3/01/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(8) 54  R58 $65,000 $2,600 $61 $101
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(14) 54.5 Kenji Yoshida R07.   Fantasy Dream (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Real Saga - Fantasy Lass (King's Best (USA)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

The Last Stride Tgw Forever (Mgr: D R Silver)
Black, Blue Star, Black With Blue Stars Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-9 TWBA 1050 Good 1/08/2015 3YF MDN (Race 7)  SC 4kg  56 Kenji Yoshida (9) 58  R $14,000  $10 $15 $15
Red Future 57.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-04.49 36.82 In Running:  /8/9
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start.

(8) 54.5 Michael Schrapel (a3) R08.   Love Unknown 
(3) (CHESTNUT F) Rothesay - Song of Hope (Anglia) John Thomas (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Mrs G MacMillan
Green, White Sash And Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-9 TWBA 1050 Good 1/08/2015 3YF MDN (Race 7)  SC 4kg  56 Michael 
Schrapel

(1) 58 (55) R $14,000  $21 $26

Red Future 57.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-04.49 36.82 In Running:  /9/8

(7) 54 Jason Missen R09.   Lady Athena (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Red Element - Garden of Eden (Blackfriars) Kathy Stabe (Deagon) (5-0-1-0 $7,700)

Miss K M Stabe, S L Shepherdson, M Muir, D Stabe, A Tatkovic, S Black & G Gunning ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Black And Orange Diamonds, White Sleeves, Orange Horseshoes And Orange Cap

Career:5-0-1-0 $7,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

6-10 KCOY 800 Heavy 26/02/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Bobby El-Issa (10) 55  $12,000  $5 $7
Blooming Tycoon 52 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-47.64 35.53 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in the straight. Raced wide throughout
2-9 IPSW 1200 Good 25/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 3)  54 Beau Appo (9) 54.5 (51.5) R $20,000 $4,000 ($2,000),  $26 $26
Sonador's Princess 53.5 1, Typing 54.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-12.25 36.26 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-10 DOOM 1350 Heavy 4/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Beau Appo (4) 54 (51) R $65,000 $1,300 $16 $21 $21
Montana Star 58 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-23.76 37.17 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly, losing ground.
5-8 SCST 1300 Soft 15/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 Beau Appo (5) 54 (51) R $20,000 $400 $4.60 $5
The Wildman 58.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-20.03 36.32 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-15 SCST 1200 Good 2/08/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  SC 3kg  56 Jason Missen (3) 56  R $16,000  $10 $10
Grecian Summer 57 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-11.60 35.86 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Inconvenienced on jumping away.

(3) 54  R10.  (Em) Rosador (BLKS)
(3) (BAY F) Captain Sonador - Rose of Kwila (Mister Kwila) John Dann (Toowoomba) (3-0-0-0 $0)

J Dann, A J Wrigley, J C Wirth, L T Dunemann, D J Hunter & W D Gooch
Blue, White And Gold Sash And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

5-8 TWBA 1000 Soft 17/01/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Gary Geran (5) 55  $14,000  $11 $13 $13
Jam Toast 57 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-01.10 36.20 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
7-9 DOOM 1110 Good 31/01/2015 2YF  HCP (Race 3)  56 Gary Geran (2) 56  R $65,000  $31 $51 $51
Secret Saga 57 1, 14.30 LEN, 1-04.29 34.94 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Bumped heavily at the start. Bumped heavily after travelling a short distance.
5-9 TWBA 1050 Good 1/08/2015 3YF MDN (Race 7)  SC 4kg  56 Ruby Ride (3) 57 (56) R $14,000  $21 $15 $15
Red Future 57.5 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-04.49 36.82 In Running:  /6/5

(6) 57  R11.  (Em) Carnecar 
(6) (BAY OR BROWN G) Carnegie (IRE) - Shay Dancer (Celestial Dancer (IRE)) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (7-0-2-0 $7,700)

C J Morris, L J P Madden & G D Purdon
Green, Gold Maltese Cross, Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-0-2-0 $7,700 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-12 TWBA 1200 Good 20/09/2014 MDN-SW (Race 7)   Beau Appo (1) 57.5 (56) $10,000 $500 $4 $3.60 $3.60
Miss Snowsill 55.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-16.97 39.30 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
2-12 GCST 1400 Good 8/10/2014 CG&E MDN (Race 3)  54 Beau Appo (1) 56.5 (53.5) R $20,000 $4,000 $41 $31
Excelartie 57.5 1, Blake's Lad 56.5 3, 1 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-23.08 34.74 In Running:  9/8/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Steadied from heels near the 1000m.
2-14 SCST 1400 Firm 17/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Beau Appo (12) 57.5 (56) $16,000 $3,200 $7 $8
Regatta Parade 55.5 1, Lawmaker 55.5 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-24.49 36.12 In Running:  /13/10
S. Comments:Held up entering the home staright until passing the 200m.
5-11 SCST 1400 Good 26/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Beau Appo (9) 57.5 (56) $16,000  $4 $4.60 $4.60
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3-7 TWBI 1650 Good 21/03/2015 BM70HCP (Race 1)  54 Norifumi 
Yamada

(2) 54  R51 $10,000 $1,000 $26 $11 $11

Hussy Erin 57.5 1, Cebile, 54, 2, 2.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-42.77 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped on the point of the home turn.
5-8 TWBI 1650 Soft 4/04/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  SC +2kg  54 Ron Goltz (7) 54  R51 $10,000  $31 $31
Up And Ablaze 54 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-43.18 38.41 In Running:  /7/6
8-10 TWBA 1210 Good 11/07/2015 CL4 (Race 2)  SC 1kg  54 Kenji Yoshida (5) 54  R51 $14,000  $41 $81 $51
River Georgia 54 1, 9.50 LEN, 1-13.77 36.92 In Running:  /10/10
7-7 TWBA 1200 Good 1/08/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 6)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(1) 54  R51 $14,000  $51 $91 $101

Equissential 57.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-13.84 36.11 In Running:  /3/4

(3) 54 Jason Missen R5008.   Seize the Fire 
(6) (BAY G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Milzeel (NZ) (Zabeel (NZ)) Ron Macrae (Toowoomba) (32-3-2-2 $35,550)

I G Mathieson, Mrs C Mathieson, R J Macrae, S R Kirkwood
Yellow, Black Epaulettes, and Sleeves

Career:32-3-2-2 $35,550 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 20-2-0-0 Soft: 6-1-1-1 Heavy: 4-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-8 TWBA 1625 Good 22/11/2014 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Jason Missen (1) 54  R54 $14,000  $17 $17
Unique Mistique 57 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-42.06 37.83 In Running:  /4/6
8-10 DALB 1788 Good 29/11/2014 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Jason Missen (3) 58  R53 $7,000  $7
Hip to Be Square 57 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-51.23 0 In Running:  4/6/6
S. Comments:Raced in restricted room for a short distance near the 550m and was forced wider on the track.
7-8 WARW 1500 Heavy 26/12/2014 CL4 (Race 4)  54 Davin Green (8) 54  R53 $10,000  $8 $15
Sargenolly 57 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-31.34 0 In Running:  5/6/7
10-15 IPSW 1666 Good 10/01/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 8)  54 Grant Cooksley (13) 54.5  R52 $16,000  $21 $21
More Impact 58 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-41.96 36.21 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages before improving forward to the lead.
9-10 TWBA 1200 Soft 25/07/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(4) 54  R51 $14,000  $31 $51 $51

Marksfield 55 1, 11.70 LEN, 1-14.01 36.92 In Running:  /10/9

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
1/08/2015 TWBA BM 80 HCP (Race 6) 1,200M

3 - 7 (3) 55 1.5LEN Champagne Tales
5 - 7 (6) 54 4LEN Frightening Bolt
7 - 7 (1) 54 5LEN Deep Heat

25/07/2015 TWBA CL3 (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg 1,200M
6 - 10 (9) 59 10.3LEN Hit the Road Jack
9 - 10 (4) 54 11.7LEN Seize the Fire
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Elegant Machine (NZ) 55.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-24.05 36.11 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
6-12 SCST 1600 Good 14/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Robbie Fradd (8) 57.5  $16,000  $5 $4.60 $4.60
Senor Carlos 56 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-37.22 36.62 In Running:  10/7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced fiercely soon after the start and commenced to shift out, and then raced wide for the majority of the race.

(5) 54  R12.  (Em) Halo de Lago 
(5) (BAY M) Encosta de Lago - Halo Dehere (Dehere (USA)) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (16-0-0-3 $9,625)

Mrs J Kemp, Ms J Brown, M Duncan & I Duncan
Red, White V, Halved Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:16-0-0-3 $9,625 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-0-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-11 SCST 1600 Good 4/01/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 James Orman (1) 54  R $16,000 $800 $21 $21
Pirolo 59 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-37.74 36.64 In Running:  /5/3
3-8 GCST 2200 Good 17/01/2015 CL1-SW (Race 1)   Terry Treichel (5) 54  $16,000 $1,600 $15 $17 $17
Isadjourned 54 1, Etain (NZ), 55, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 2-19.56 38.69 In Running:  /4/4
3-9 GCST 2200 Good 31/01/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Terry Treichel (1) 55.5  $16,000 $1,600 $3.80 $4.20
Mossimo (NZ) 57.5 1, Grazio, 54.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 2-19.37 37.12 In Running:  /4/5
6-12 GCST 1800 Soft 11/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Terry Treichel (1) 55.5  $20,000  $5 $6
Secret Tryst 56.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-51.23 37.12 In Running:  9/9/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-11 IPSW 2150 Heavy 25/02/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 James Orman (9) 55.5 (53.5) R $20,000 $800 $4 $4.60 $4.60
Aha I See 51 1, 1.80 LEN, 2-17.64 37.04 In Running:  2/2/2

(13) 54 Brendon Newport (a2) R13.  (Em) Go West to Costa (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Southwestern Heat (USA) - Costa I Said So (Encosta de Lago) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (6-0-1-0 $3,650)

Mrs D J Lee
Royal Blue, White Vee Yoke And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:6-0-1-0 $3,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-11 IPSW 1100 Good 17/09/2014 MDN (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Nathan Evans (4) 56  R $17,000 $850 $61 $61
Madame Bookworm 54 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-04.02 33.93 In Running:  /4/3
7-10 TARA 1000 Good 4/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Emma Ljung (9) 56.5  $7,000  $2F
Dubstep 56.5 1, 11 LEN, 0-56.92 0 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Raced wide throughout.
9-12 WARW 1200 Good 11/10/2014 MDN (Race 3)  55 Nathan Evans (5) 55  $8,000  $5
Jewel Rustler 54.5 1, 12.80 LEN, 1-10.24 0 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin and raced wide for the majority of the event.
10-12 GATT 1100 Good 17/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC + 2kg  54 Brendon 

Newport
(3) 54 (52) R $16,000  $4.80 $4.80

Get Loose 56.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-06.50 37.00 In Running:  /8/10
2-13 TWBA 1200 Good 1/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 5)   B R Newport (13) 55.5 (53.5) $14,000 $2,800 $16 $17
Mymateswifty 57.5 1, Star of Bethlehem 55.5 3, 6.80 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-13.63 36.83 In Running:  /7/4

(10) 54  R14.  (Em) He'll Be Right 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Helter Skelter - Stately World (Universal Prince) Geoffrey Hardy (Beaudesert) (5-0-0-0 $0)

G D Hardy
Gold, Light Blue Halves, Light Blue Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

10-10 GCST 900 Soft 23/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Matthew Palmer (8) 57  $16,000  $18 $26 $26
Media Maid 55 1, 10.80 LEN, 0-51.75 32.96 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Bumped shortly after the start.  Raced wide throughout the event.
6-9 TWBA 1000 Good 6/06/2015 MDN (Race 6)  54 Melody O'Brien (7) 58  R $14,000  $21 $31 $31
Beauxbaton 59 1, 8 LEN, 1-02.02 35.79 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start and lost ground. Raced wide throughout. Laid in under pressure when struck with the whip in the home straight.
8-12 IPSW 1200 Soft 19/06/2015 CG&E MDN (Race 2)  54 Sarah Eilbeck (3) 57 (55) R $16,000  $51 $71 $71
Road to the Bay (NZ) 57 1, 7 LEN, 1-11.61 36.25 In Running:  /5/5
11-14 BDST 1400 Good 5/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Faith Elliott (2) 57 (54) $16,000  $31 $51 $51
Tear Us Apart 57 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-24.00 37.06 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Rider questioned. She said after being slow to begin, she rode her gelding along in an effort to improve and near the 900m 
improved on to heels and had to be steadied and lost ground. She added that the gelding commenced to hang out and continued to do so for the remainder of 
the event, which prevented her from riding with her usual vigour in the home straight. Vetted, no abnormalities. Must officially trial before racing again.
13-15 IPSW 1350 Good 31/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Bruce Powell (14) 54.5  R $16,000  $81 $81
Jetfire 59 1, 13.70 LEN, 1-20.69 36.13 In Running:  /6/8

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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(4) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Arctic Halo (Irgun (USA)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (13-3-3-2 $61,700)

A J Wellington, Mrs L M Wellington, P W Lindstrom, Mrs T E Lindstrom, W C Lindstrom, 
Mrs J M lindstrom, R J McNamara, J R Kennedy, J R Wellington & Mrs J M Wellington

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $24,000

Light Blue, Black Stars

Career:13-3-3-2 $61,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-3-3-1 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-1 Track: 8-3-3-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

5-12 TWBA 1200 Good 10/01/2015 CL2 (Race 2)  54 Kenji Yoshida (4) 57  R64 $14,000  $3.80 $4.80 $4.80
Cantbuybetter 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-13.70 36.61 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Eased from heels and lost ground near the 800m.
2-9 TWBA 1000 Good 6/06/2015 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Kenji Yoshida (5) 57.5  R63 $14,000 $2,800 $2.60 $3.50 $3.50
American Spirit 56.5 1, Temujin's Queen 52 3, 0.50 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-00.42 35.09 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Rider dropped his whip rounding the home turn.
2-9 TWBA 1200 Good 20/06/2015 3Y BM65 (Race 3)  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 58.5  R64 $14,000 $2,800 ($2,300),  $4.80 

$5.50 $4.60
Brave Dazzler 58.5 1, Temujin's Queen 52.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-13.88 37.40 In Running:  /8/4
S. Comments:Tightened for room shortly after the start and lost ground.
1-8 TWBA 1300 Good 11/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 K Yoshida (8) 58.5  R65 $14,000 $9,100 $1.75 $2 $2F
Flying Lucky 54.5 2, Dina's Dragon, 54, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-21.91 37.09 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Overraced in the early and middle stages.
5-7 SCST 1400 Good 2/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Matthew McGuren (7) 59  R68 $16,000  $4.20 $4.60
Elitist 55.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-23.91 35.54 In Running:  /6/6

(4) 54 Tiffani Brooker (a2) R6605.   Isla Poppy 
(5) (CHESTNUT M) Jet Spur - Miss Louisa (Clang) Wayne Oakenfull (Inverell) (23-3-5-4 $59,500)

T B Buckingham, R W Walker, P Macrae, R R Gilder & G H Melling ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $16,400
Royal Blue, White Stars

Career:23-3-5-4 $59,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-3-2-3 Soft: 5-0-3-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1

6-12 GCST 1400 Good 19/11/2014 F&M CL3 (Race 7)  54 Tegan Harrison (5) 55.5  R68 $20,000  $7 $8.50 $8
Athena Fire 54 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-23.85 35.28 In Running:  9/9/7
S. Comments:Overraced for a considerable distance leaving the 1000m.  Held up rounding the home turn and in the early stages of the home straight.
9-12 INVL 1200 Good 1/01/2015 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Jasen Watkins (8) 56  R61 $15,000 $275 $9 $10
One With Bling 56.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-10.41 00.00 In Running:  /8/9
2-11 GRAF 1115 Soft 2/07/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(5) 55.5  R59 $15,000 $2,900 $21 $21

Dantga 57.5 1, Few Are Chosen 54.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-03.25 34.03 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Approaching and passing 500m raced in restricted room to the inside of Blinkin Rockin, which laid in slightly.
2-5 IPSW 1350 Good 15/07/2015 F&M CL3 (Race 6)  SC 3.5kg  55 Matthew 

McGuren
(3) 58  R66 $20,000 $4,000 $5 $4 $4

Balmoral Baby 56 1, Tangent 57 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-20.28 35.44 In Running:  /4/4
10-13 MREE 1400 Soft 23/07/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Matthew 

McGuren
(13) 57.5  R61 $15,000 $275 $4.20F

Subtlety 58 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-24.80 00.00 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination revealed the mare displayed a poor recovery with an elevated heart rate.

(8) 54 Shannon Apthorpe R5606.   I'm No Ruby (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Jet Spur - Oh Ruby (Rubiton) Ben Park (Oakey) (25-5-2-0 $39,550)

P Kings ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $6,300
Royal Blue, Gold Star, Sleeves And Cap

Career:25-5-2-0 $39,550 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 21-5-2-0 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

10-11 DALB 1400 Good 25/04/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Kenji Yoshida (11) 54  R60 $10,000  $21 $21
Modern Al 51 1, 17.50 LEN, 1-23.27 36.53 In Running:  /10/10
2-9 NNGO 1200 Good 30/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(9) 56 (53) R59 $7,000 $1,400 $7.50

Captain Clayton 59 1, Attitudinal Miss 53 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-09.55 00.00 In Running:  //
6-6 GATT 1400 Good 7/06/2015 CL4 (Race 1)  54 Emma Ljung (5) 54  R59 $12,000  $5 $4.80 $4.80
Union 56.5 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-23.28 34.97 In Running:  /4/5
7-11 DALB 1400 Good 14/06/2015 CL5 (Race 7)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(5) 54  R57 $16,000  $13 $13

Spice of Life 56 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-23.28 35.20 In Running:  /2/2
4-12 NNGO 1200 Firm 1/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  55 Amy Van Der 

Sanden
(10) 55 (53) R56 $7,000 $350 $4.80

Kiara Queen 52 1, 2 LEN, 1-09.95 36.40 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages.

(5) 54 Brendon Newport (a2) 
R51

07.   Deep Heat (BLKS)

(9) (BAY G) Rubiton - Oh Blue Angel (Semipalatinsk (USA)) Neville Saunders (Toowoomba) (56-4-7-5 $63,980)

D Baker & N Saunders ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $9,000
Pink, Purple V, Cuffs And Cap

Career:56-4-7-5 $63,980 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 33-4-4-4 Soft: 10-0-1-0 Heavy: 6-0-0-0 First-up: 10-0-1-2 Track: 6-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-2

5-6 WARW 2000 Good 14/03/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 1)  SC +1.5kg  54 Norifumi 
Yamada

(5) 54  R52 $14,000  $31 $21

Kingston Time 56 1, 9.80 LEN, 2-03.97 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
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Match Ups:
1/08/2015 TWBA MDN-SW (Race 5) 1,200M

2 - 13 (13) 55.5 6.8LEN Go West to Costa
5 - 13 (6) 57.5 12.6LEN Whynotroc
7 - 13 (7) 57.5 15LEN Red World

1/08/2015 TWBA 3YF MDN (Race 7)  SC 4kg 1,050M
5 - 9 (3) 57 8.3LEN Rosador
6 - 9 (1) 58 8.6LEN Love Unknown
7 - 9 (9) 58 8.9LEN Fantasy Dream
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4 07:05PM GRAND CENTRAL Class 4 Handicap  1300M
Prizemoney: 1st: $9100 2nd: $2800 3rd: $1400 4th: $700

(1) 59 Matthew Powell R72.501.   Champagne Tales (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Bit of the Bubbly (USA) (A.P. Indy (USA)) Ben Currie (Toowoomba) (35-4-8-7 $85,940)

P W O'toole, W M Chandler, Miss S O'toole & R M Chandler
White, Blue Crossed Sashes, Red Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:35-4-8-7 $85,940 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-1-5-5 Soft: 5-1-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 6-1-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0

1-12 ROCK 1400 Good 16/05/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Adrian Coome (5) 59  R71.5 $10,000 $6,500 $1.90 $1.80F
Absolutelyanything 57 2, Thunda Cookie, 57, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  35.70 In Running:  /7/6
4-9 ROCK 1300 Good 28/05/2015 CL4 (Race 5)  54 Justin P Stanley (2) 60  R74.5 $13,000 $650 $3.80 $5.50 $5.50
Court Clown 53 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-15.27 34.34 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Jockey Stanley reported that his mount failed to stretch out and at no stage of the race travelled comfortably. A post-race veterinary 
examination of the gelding did not reveal any abnormalities.
10-12 MKAY 1300 Good 11/06/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Anthony Allen (8) 54  R74 $13,000  $7 $6
Cloud Dancer 55 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-16.45 35.51 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
6-13 MKAY 1100 Good 4/07/2015 CL4 (Race 6)  54 Wanderson 

D'Avila
(1) 59  R73 $15,000  $13 $17 $1.70F

Winged Warrior 60.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-03.47 34.37 In Running:  /9/8
3-7 TWBA 1200 Good 1/08/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 6)  54 M Powell (3) 55  R72.5 $14,000 $1,400 $7 $8
Equissential 57.5 1, Wicked Babe, 54, 2, 1 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-13.84 36.11 In Running:  /1/1

(2) 57.5 Michael Schrapel (a3) 
R69

02.   Frightening Bolt 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Frightening - Seainta (Sea Road) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (12-3-2-3 $52,000)

M N Grieve, P T Cannan, J D Cannan, S A Kafer, C B Jones, D Midgley, Mrs K J 
O'Sullivan, J N O'sullivan, V L Anderson, D M anderson, P L Lamont, T M Quinn, C A 
Gillam & M J Stapleton

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,900

Purple, Gold Checks, Armbands And Cap

Career:12-3-2-3 $52,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-1-2-1 Soft: 5-1-0-2 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 8-3-0-2 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-14 IPSW 1666 Good 14/01/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  SC + 3kg  54 James Orman (8) 58.5 (55.5) R68 $20,000 $4,000 $4.60 $5 $5
Martilago 56.5 1, All is Bright 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-40.18 36.13 In Running:  /11/7
S. Comments:Steadied from heels nearing the 1200m.
3-14 SCST 1800 Soft 26/01/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 6)  54 Michael Cahill (1) 56  R69 $50,000 $5,000 $6.50 $6.50
Billabong Bird 55 1, Call Me Rusty, 56.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-51.95 35.88 In Running:  6/8/8
S. Comments:Lost off fore plate in running.
2-11 GCST 1800 Good 7/02/2015 CL3-SW (Race 6)   Skye Bogenhuber (8) 59  R69 $16,000 $3,200 $3.60 $4.40 $4.40
Cheeky Devil 55.5 1, Supercoach 57.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-51.47 35.73 In Running:  2/2/1
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early stages before being allowed to stride forward to take up a position outside the leader near the 1300m.
5-10 DOOM 2200 Soft 28/02/2015 HCP (Race 2)  SC +7kg  54 James Orman (3) 54 (52.5) R70 $65,000 $1,300 $11 $11
Anton En Avant 54 1, 4.30 LEN, 2-15.19 35.79 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Hampered shortly after the start.  Passing the winning post on the first occasion was tightened for room. Held up from the entrance to the 
straight until near the 150m.
5-7 TWBA 1200 Good 1/08/2015 BM 80 HCP (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (6) 54  R70 $14,000  $4.20 $5 $5
Equissential 57.5 1, 4 LEN, 1-13.84 36.11 In Running:  /7/7

(7) 57.5 Skye Bogenhuber R6903.   Hit the Road Jack 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Hotel Grand - Tee Hannah (Lion Hunter) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (15-3-4-3 $68,550)

B J Gibson & Mrs K M Gibson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $23,300
Blue, Red Diamonds, Quartered Cap

Career:15-3-4-3 $68,550 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-2-3-3 Soft: 3-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-1 Track: 4-1-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

10-13 SCST 1400 Good 3/09/2014 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 8)   James Orman (12) 57.5 (54.5) R67 $17,000  $7 $6 $6
Royal Jester 57.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-24.53 37.46 In Running:  /1/1
2-9 TWBA 1200 Good 20/09/2014 CL4 (Race 5)  SC +5kg  54.5 Emma Ljung (3) 58.5 (56.5) R65 $10,000 $2,000 $3.20 $2.80 $2.80
Storm Crazy 59 1, Hell's Kitchen 52.5 3, 0.80 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-15.06 38.35 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in under pressure in the home stright.
4-10 DOOM 1350 Good 27/09/2014 NMW (Race 7)  54 Robbie Fradd (4) 54  R66 $45,000 $1,800 $6.50 $4.80 $5.50
On the Deck 55.5 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-19.12 35.79 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Hung in badly in the straight.
1-9 TWBA 1300 Good 11/10/2014 CL2 (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Emma Ljung (1) 59 (57) R66 $14,000 $9,100 $1.45 $1.40 $1.40F
Timeless Tale 52 2, Za Rapper, 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  38.52 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Inclined to lay in in the middle stages and laid in under pressure in the home straight.
6-10 TWBA 1200 Soft 25/07/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  SC 1.5kg  54 Gary Geran (9) 59  R70 $14,000  $3.40 $3.20 $3.20
Marksfield 55 1, 10.30 LEN, 1-14.01 36.92 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in. Laid in in the early stages. On returning to scale jockey advised Stewards that after obtaining a forward 
position the gelding travelled comfortably during the event, however when placed under pressure failed to respond to his riding. He added that given that the 
horse was first up for some time tonight, it would derive a significant fitness benefit from tonight’s run. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no 
abnormalities.

(6) 56.5 Kenji Yoshida R6704.   Dazzling Halo 


